This Board of Directors’ decision has 

been approved by the Company’s Board of Commissioners. Based on the financial statements ending 

on September 30, 2025, the Company will distribute the Interim Dividend for the 2025 Financial Year 

in the amount of Rp137 (One Hundred Thirty Seven Rupiah) per share (‘Interim Dividend’). The 

schedule and procedures for the distribution of the Interim Dividend are as follows: 

I. Schedule of Interim Dividend Distribution 

No Information Date 

1 Announcement of Schedule and Distribution Procedure of Interim